YEAH RACING

Yeah Racing Conversion Kit CK-MO07

Wheel Base : 210 / 225 / 239 mm

CK-MO07S (Require) :

- M07 Carbon Fiber Reinforced C Parts Uprights #54810

- M07 Carbon Fiber Reinforced D Parts Suspension Arms #5481 1

- M07 Spur Gear w/ Counter Gear #51601

- M07 33mm Double Cardan Joint Shaft #42312

- 50mm Damber Set(Yeah Racing DBB-2050 or Similar)

- Aluminum Hex Adaptor Set 12x5mm(Yeah Racing #WA-035 or Similar)
- M0O7 Ball Bearing(Yeah Racing #YB0O301MX or Similar)

- Ball Bearing Steering Set(Tamiya #51599 or Yeah Racing #TAMC-035 or Similar)
- Pinions Q6P 25T (Tamiya #50477 / Yeah Racing #MG-06P25T or Similar)
- Gear Differential (Yeah Racing #TAMC-040 or Similar)

- MO7 Front Rear Stabilizer Set #54757 (Optional)

CK-MO7R (Require) :

- M07 Carbon Fiber Reinforced C Parts Uprights #54810

- M07 Carbon Fiber Reinforced D Parts Suspension Arms #5481 1

- M07 Spur Gear w/ Counter Gear #51601

- M07 33mm Double Cardan Joint Shaft 2 pcs Black #42312

- 50mm Damber Set(Yeah Racing DBB-2050 or Similar)

- Pinions 06P 25T (Tamiya #50477 / Yeah Racing #MG-06P25T or Similar)
- MO7 Front Rear Stabilizer Set #54757 (Optional)



N

H‘l““ Suspension 3 Down Stop Plate
Set Screw M3x3mm (2) s _ MOU@ :

uspension g 7
UMD Mount (FF) Ej/ pacer /mm

il
Set Screw M3x6mm (2)

|

Ball @4.8x5mm(2)

Round Head M3x6mm (1)

Round Head M3x8mm (2)

< =
o =
W < —Front Bulkhead(R)
Flat Head M3x5mm \

Q\
Flat Head M3x16mm Flat Head M3x5mm

Flat Head M3x5mm (11) (Z&' Ball Bearing 10x15mm
D' ‘ Front
Flat Head M3x6mm (3)

O O

Suspension Mount (FF)

Flat Head M3x12mm (1)

Flat Head M3x16mm (1)

Ball Bearing <
10x15mm &

Suspension Mount (FR)

®

Lock Nut M3 (1)

Front Bulkhead(R)

Spacer 7mm (1)

Spacer 6.5mm (1)

Gear Differential Set
(CK-MO07S Not Included)
Spacer 17mm (1) - YR #TAMC-040

Steering Post

S
8 Carbon

Steering Plate

Steering Post (2)

Flat Head M3x12mm T
Flat Head M3x6mm
Down Stop Plate (1) |- =
Flat Head
M3x6mm T §
Spur Shaft (1)
Flat Head M3x5mm
‘ Round Head M3x8mm
Gear Shaft (1)
I ]
Front Arm shaft (2) —Q@,\;,,

Spacer 17mm

* Ball Bearing 10x15mm (2) =~
earing 10x (2) s

8 Ball 4.8x5mm g
~Set Screw M3xémm—

=1 [P )

& T
Set Screw M3x3mm T T

Left / Right x2 Flat Head M3x5mm I \

MO7 Front Arm (Not Included) W B
- Tamiya #54811

P.1 Conversion Kit CK-M07-

Carbon Steering Plate (1)

Front Arm Shaft

* CK-MO07S Not Included




Flat Head M3x5mm (7)

Flat Head M3x6mm (5)

Flat Head M3x16mm (1)

Round Head M3x6mm (4)

Round Head M3x12mm (2)

P

T
AN E Y
WL

=

%\ Lock Nut M3
%ﬂ Down Stop Plate

@/ Spacer 8mm

&

Lock Nut M3

Down Stop Plate /é%
Spacer 8mm \Ej

Flat Head M3x16mm

Lock Nut M3 (5)

=

Ball @4.8 (4)

© <

Countersink Spacer (5)

Spacer 5mm (2)

1o

Spacer 8mm (1)

I @@

Servo Mount Post (4)

| |

O -

A
Round Head M3x6mm

Ball @48

Ball @4.8

Suspension
Mount (RF)

Ic

= L=
Flat Head

Chassis Center Post (1)

Down Stop Plate (1)

Eccentric Bushing (1mm) (2)

Lock Nut M3

’ f Countersink Spacer
z/%j7

Flat Head M3x5mm

?/Flat Head M3x6mm




BAG B Ball Bearing@“ﬁj

5x8mm ¥ Tamiya #51601 §

Round Head M3x4mm(2)

]

Round Head M3x6mm(4)

I

Round Head M3x8mm(4) =

Round Head M3x10mm(1)

Set Screw M3x3mm (2)

(o

Ball @4.8x5mm(6)

Spacer 3.5mm—_ ¢
Round Head M3x8mm

= _——— Round \Fljead M3x6mm

Spacer 3.5mi i;j;und | Head M3x8mm

1
1

> Jo '

7 J Ball Bearing =4/ Ball Bearing 5x8mm / /N

= < L (&= ~/\| \ /AN
5x1imm o —ruﬂg\/ AT G\

Ball @4.8x5mm

MO07 C-Hub (Not Included)
Tamiya #54810

(Not Included) / [N
Y E%ﬁ S

/

Recommend MO7 Double Cardan
Joint Shaft (Not Included)

Tamiya #42312 / YR #TAMC-065
Ball Bearing 5><10><3mmA

Steering Blocks (Not Included)
Tamiya #54810/ YR #TAMC-030

H

Spacer 5mm(2)

<

* Ball Bearing 3x7mm(2)

Spacer 3.5mm(4) m Servo linkage Turnbuckle M3x103mm 4—@
Ball End 15mm
@ @Ea )N Ball End 15mm

87.20

* Ball Bearing 5x8mm(6)

Turnbuckle M3x14

OO |

4.20

* Ball Bearing 5x10mm(4)

E Steering linkage E gzargnnti)erllnkage m EJRa\gtr))erllnkage

Ball End

© G1 6

\\_//
* Ball Bearing 5x11mm(2)

13mm Ball End 13mm
Ball End 15mm Turnbuckle M3x24
Turnbuckle M3x30 Ball End 13mm

Ball End 15mm

Ball End 13mm(8)

/
\ AV

Ball End 15mm(6)

(8) |

* CK-MO07S Not Included |

/ Camber Linkage (Front) ¢ L%/
S 7 ARG T % !Ball Bearing 5x8mm
TR
7, é},}\ )

i Steering Set (CK-M07S Not Included
Ball Bearing 5x8mm n Ao one 11 tnchu
) é Ball @4.8x5mm - - amiya

Ball Bearing 3x7mm  §
f i;Round Head M3x6mm

Recommended Aluminum Servo Arm
Improve Straight-line Stability

(Not Included)

- YR #YA-0574(25T)

- YR #YA-0584(23T)

S:“Akage/

Ball @4.8x5mm
Round Head

A = 23T For Sanv:/\a Ko-Propo Spec
F = 25T For Futaba Savox Spec

P 3 Conversion Kit CK-MO07 |



Battery Mount
Flat Head M3x5mm(10)

Round Head M3x6mm(6)

W @

Set Screws M3x3mm(2)

Set Screws M3x6mm(2)

o

Ball @4.8x5mm(4)

=2 8

Ball @4.8(4)

D @ Wheel Adapter
(CK-MOT7S Not Included)
Spacer 2mm(2) ~YR #WA-034 4.5mm

~YR #WA-035 5.0mm

- YR #WA-036 5.5
) ,\ " YR #WA.037 8.0mm
)8
Spacer 13.5mm(2)

“Rear Wheel Axles
@
&

S \ Spacer 0.3mm
* Ball Bearing 5x10mm(4)

Ball Bearing 5x10mm
o

Rear Wheel Axles(2)

Battery Mount

Rear Uprights (Not Included)
-Tamiya #54810/ YR #TAMC-031

-
Eccentric Bushing (0mm)(2)

MO7 Rear Arm (Not Included)
-Tamiya #54811

Body Clips(4)

. — ]
PIN 2.6x25mm(2)

[
PIN 3x57.5mm(2) l

Set Screws M3x6mm

e Set Screws M3x6mm
= Round Head M3x6mm

PIN 2.6x25mm
@ For : 210mm Wheel Base
Spacer 0.3mm(6)
Suspension Mount (RR)
11 -

) 7

Flat Head M3x5mm

Camber linkage (Rear)

Pin 57.5mm—"

Spacer 13.5mm
Eccentric Bushing (Omm)

D
S

Suspension Mount (RR)

* CK-MO7S Not Included

onversion Kit CK-MO07 -



Flat Head M3x5mm (2)

Round Head M3x6mm(4)

ARG
d M3x18mm(2)
R

nd Head M3x20mm(2)

w @

Set Screws M3x3mm(2)

m @

Set Screws M3x6mm(2)

]

Spacer 12mm(2)

— 1%

Spacer 13.5mm(2)

Rou

Wheel Adapter
(CK-MO07S Not Included)
- YR #WA-034 4.5mm

F

or : 225mm Wheel Base

B i —
) “~Rear Wheel Axles

Spacer 0.3mm
Ball Bearing 5x10mm

10

Rear Uprights (Not Included)
Tamiya #54810/ YR #TAMC-031

Ball Bearing 5x10mm 77X
{
s

Left / Right

- YR #WA-035 5.0mm
- YR #WA-036 5.5mm
- YR #WA-037 6.0mm

MO07 Rear Arm (Not Included)
#Tamiya #54811

Rear Damper Stay

Q Sparce’12
Cﬁt@ﬁ;augza C?

G

Ball @4.8x5mm

3mm

Ball @4.8x5m
Set Screws M3x6mm

=

Ball @4.8(4)

(o

Ball @4.8x5mm(4)

Rear Wheel Axles(2)

52

Eccentric Bushing (0mm)(2)

PIN 2.6x25mm(2)

For : 225mm Wheel Base

PIN 2.6x25mm

Suspension Mount (RR)
1:1

—

Flat Head M3x5mm

Set Screws M3x3mm

Pin 57.5mm /N\ Camber linkage (Rear)
Spacer 13.5mm ﬁ\
. . N
Eccentric Bushing (Omm)
Suspension Mount (RR)

[

PIN 3x57.5mm(2)

O o

Spacer 0.3mm(6)

* CK-MO07S Not Included

Wheel Adapter
(CK-MO7S Not Included)
- YR #WA-034 4.5mm
- YR #WA-035 5.0mm
- YR #WA-036 5.5mm
Y - YR #WA-037 6.0mm
Rear Wheel Axles

Spacer 0.3mm
Ball Bearing 5x10mm

Rear Uprights (Not Included)
Tamiya #54810/ YR #TAMC-031

P
Left / Right

Round Head M3x20mm

\(;Round Head M3x6mm Ball @4.8x5mm
Sparce 13.5mm C@A

Ball @4.8

Set Screws M3x6mm

Cnversion Kit CK-MO07-



For : 239mm Wheel Base Suspension Mount (RR)

1:1

S

Round Head M3x6mm(4)

Flat Head M3x5mm(6)

w

&
Flat Head M3x10mm(2)
i} Jf\
Set Screws M3x3mm(3) /9 Pin 57.5mm

\ S Round Head M3x6fm Eccentric Bushing (Omm):
I \ PIN 2.6x25mm Suspension Mount (RR)
Spacer 1.0mm(2) RN &%ﬂ o
o

6 "

Spacer 13.5mm(2)

Eccentric Bushing (0mm)(2)

R =
A@ Set Screw/s M3x3mm
@)
9

Lock Nut M4(4)

[
PIN 3x57.5mm(2) '

PIN 2.6x25mm(2) Rear Damper : 239mm

Spacer 1mm
Round Head M3x6mm

Pinion
17T 18T 19T 20T 21T
6.795 | 6417 | 6.080 | 5.776 | 5.501 | 5.251 | 5.022 | 4.813
6.529 | 6.167 | 5.842 | 5.550 | 5.286 | 5.045 | 4.826 | 4.625

Internal Ratio Diff. (T) Spur (T)
3800 52T 37T
3.000 50T 37T

M-Chassis Wheel
(Not Included)

Antenna Pipe

Antenna Mount

P.6 Conversion Kit CK-M07-



ROLL BAR BAG Front Body Post T

Set Screw M3x3mm (4)

Round Head M3x6mm (6)
Round Head M3x10mm (2)

Flat Head M3x6mm (2)

Ball @4.8x5mm(2)

L]

_—Flat Head M3x10mm

Front Body Post

Rear Body Post

Ball @4.8x18mm(2)

1 (@

Spacer 4mm (2)

]

T
Don't Over Tighten @

M;ﬁmﬁ

0)
Ensure Free Movement

T ©

Spacer 15mm (2)

Front Roll Bar Position

NC/AP N O W
Set Screw M3x3mm
/ ESSOBS MTEY

/:; Round Head M3x6mm
Front RoII Bar Plate L

Set Screw M3x3mm
i\;at: 4 |

% R

Rear Roll Bar Plat

Spacer15r§1mf 1

Ball @4.8x18mm

]

Rear RoII Bar Plat

nul

Roll Bar Position for 239mm

ANS

7 =
Ball Q4.8x5mm%\§
X\

P.7

Conversion Kit CK-MO07-



YEAH RACING

Name: Ww

Conversion Kit CK-M07

Date: 2019/06 Time: Night Air Temp. : 27°C

Setup-Up Sheet -

Humidity: 70%~80%

Track Condition: Good

Track: YMT Hong Kong (Indoor) Track Temp. :

Body: RCON CLUB 1275EST Rear Spoiler:

ESC: Yeah Racing ESC  Motor: Yeah Racing 13.5T

Front = | % Damper Model DBB-2050
i|; Caster 4 deg. Piston Hole 3 pcs
— | Diff. FiXed / Gear / BXII Hole Size @ 1.2 mm
° ° Diff. Qil 1000K cst c=" Shock Oil 300 cst
Drive Shaft Double Joint Spring DBB Yellow
Front Arm # 54811 Carbon Rebound 0 mm
O ® o) e @0 C-Hub # 54810 Carbon Stablilzer @ 1.2 mm
3 Upright  # 54810 Carbon Length 50 mm
BJo op 2 Rid 0 4
m . 20° |- (X RF Damper Model DBB-2050
© - Piston Hole 4  pcs
° ° Al Hole Size @ 1.2 mm
0o 00 /\} e Shock Oil 300 st
RR Spring DBB Red
i i - Rebound 0 mm
, H-21 RF Bushings 1 mm Stablilzer @ 1.2 __mm
X)) 1(O) © @0 RR Bushings 0 mm Length 50 mm
$ J Rear Arm # 54811 Carbon
Do op K Ride Heig 4 | Rear Hub #54810 Carbon

Treated Area [i*

Differenti;I\

54T Option
52T Original

Xpress 36X

Treated Area -

%6 Oyt

Gear Ratio

7| 25T/4.62: 1

ﬁ Balance Weight

Toe (Front)
-m_.u 2.5° |
: |

Tire

Xpress 36X

| Xpress 36X |

"l Treated Area

Conversion Kit CK-MO07-




Conversion Kit CK-MO07

Setup-Up Sheet -

YEAH RACING
Name: Date: Time: Air Temp. : Humidity:
Track Condition: Track: Track Temp. :
Body: Rear Spoiler: ESC: Motor:
i|; Caster deg. Piston Hole pcs
2 o Diff. Oil cst === Shock Oil cst
Drive Shaft Spring
Front Arm Rebound mm
(eXe) [© o 00 C-Hub Stablilzer @ mm
3 Upright Length mm

O\—RR_J(@)

RF Bushings mm

RR Bushings mm

Rear Arm
Rear Hub

Damper Model

Piston Hole pcs
Hole Size @ mm
Shock Oil cst
Spring

Rebound mm
Stablilzer @ mm
Length mm

Treated Area il

Differentigi\

50T Option
52T Original

Toe oyg

Toe (Front)
] -

Gear Ratio

Ml Treated Area

Conversion Kit CK-MO07 -



